
 
From: Angela Grella  
Sent: Tuesday, February 23, 2021 8:58 PM 
To: Mrakas, Tom <tmrakas@aurora.ca>; vhackson <vhackson@eastgwillimbury.ca>; carmine.perrelli 
<carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; dave.barrow <dave.barrow@richmondhill.ca>; mquirk 
<mquirk@georgina.ca>; Rob Grossi <rgrossi@georgina.ca>; spellegrini <spellegrini@king.ca>; 
mayorscarpitti@markham.ca; dhamilton <dhamilton@markham.ca>; Rosati, Gino 
<gino.rosati@vaughan.ca>; Deputy Mayor Jack Heath Markham <jheath@markham.ca>; jjones 
<jjones@markham.ca>; joe.dipaola <joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; joeli <joeli@markham.ca>; jtaylor 
<jtaylor@newmarket.ca>; Jackson, Linda <linda.jackson@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario 
<mario.ferri@vaughan.ca>; Bevilacqua, Maurizio <maurizio.bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; tvegh 
<tvegh@newmarket.ca>; mayor@townofws.ca; Regional Clerk <ClerkGeneralLine@york.ca>; 
Emmerson, Wayne <Wayne.Emmerson@york.ca> 
Cc: IRENE FORD <; Tony Malfara <; Sherry Draisey <; Sarah Buchanan <; Sony Rai < 
Subject: Request to Support the Federal Environmental Assessment 
 
Dear Members of York Regional Council,  
Regarding Communication F.3 and F.4: 
 
I, Angela Grella, a resident of York Region, am requesting that the members of York Regional Council 
unanimously support the request for a Federal Environmental Assessment so that the residents of York 
Region may truly know the environmental impact of the proposed Highway 413 and the proposed 
Bradford Bypass Project, instead of relying primarily on the Ontario (provincial) Environmental 
Assessment.  
It is my concern that these two proposed highways will have an environmentally damaging impact on 
our region, and will put Ontarians at risk.  
 
Sincerely,  
Angela Grella 
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